
Sunday, May 27, 2018

@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

77F Clear 77%H 6mphSE
Mile Off :7:33 am

5K Off :7:50 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall
Joe Wales      5:56.42 Blair Casey     19:36.00 Steve Mudgett     21:10.13 Vijayan Nair     21:38.68

Molly Sarchet      6:37.47 Victoria Repice     21:41.34 Kim Andres     26:27.46 Yanira Lopez     32:18.79

                               Runners --- Average Time of30 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 53.9%29:39
Half

1 Blair Casey 1    19:36.00OVERALL 1 (31) 6:18.5Carrollton  66.1%

1 Steve Mudgett 2    21:10.13MASTERS 2 (61) 6:48.8Dallas +52 76.4%10:09

1 Vijayan Nair 4    21:38.68SENIORS 4 (55) 6:58.0Plano +66 71.0%10:17

1 Julian Evangelista 31    35:10.38M10-14 21 (14) 11:19.3Irving +71 40.3%17:00

1 Will Mcintosh 6    22:43.25M15-19 5 (15) 7:18.8+85 61.3%10:39

2 Mason Morland 14    26:06.95 12 (16) 8:24.4Irving +175 52.4%11:36

1 Robert Flores 3    21:30.14M35-39 3 (37) 6:55.3Aubrey +95 62.1%9:58

1 Kris Nance 40    37:42.01M40-44 27 (41) 12:08.1Plano +862 36.5%11:40

1 Ryan Loehding 7    23:00.75M45-49 6 (45) 7:24.4Carrollton +3 61.6%11:29

2 Ryan Pogue 24    30:21.59 18 (46) 9:46.3Carrollton +144 47.1%13:59

3 Jen Evangelista 32    35:11.53 22 (46) 11:19.6Irving +73 40.6%16:59

4 Chris Goins 41    39:28.67 28 (47) 12:42.4Garland +327 36.5%17:01

1 Steve Russo 8    23:20.44M50-54 7 (54) 7:30.8Plano +95 65.3%10:53

2 Doug Waters 12    25:12.31 10 (53) 8:06.8Carrollton +50 60.0%12:11

3 Rich Cronin 18    28:18.19 15 (50) 9:06.6Arlington +71 52.1%13:33

4 Jeffrey Conklin 21    29:50.22 17 (54) 9:36.2Arlington +192 51.1%13:19

1 Phil Williams 10    24:02.40M55-59 8 (55) 7:44.3Dallas +33 63.9%11:45

2 David Short 11    24:21.10 9 (57) 7:50.3Frisco +102 64.2%11:20

3 Jaws Hansen 20    28:40.23 16 (58) 9:13.7Dallas +45 55.0%13:58

4 Ronald Hamilton 29    32:31.45 20 (58) 10:28.1The Colony +17 48.5%16:07

5 Abe Mansoori 38    36:46.42 26 (59) 11:50.2Carrollton +94 43.2%17:36

6 John Kramer 46    37:07.78 30 (56) 11:57.1Plano +53 41.7%18:07

1 Julio Lopez 13    26:00.65M60-64 11 (62) 8:22.3Farmers Branch +105 62.8%12:08

2 Ruben Arevalo 16    27:43.98 13 (62) 8:55.6Carrollton +83 58.9%13:11

3 Robert Simpson 34    35:42.64 23 (63) 11:29.7Coppell +92 46.1%17:05

4 Ruben Reyes 36    36:32.66 25 (62) 11:45.7Carrollton +70 44.7%17:42

1 David Mask 17    27:52.76M65-69 14 (66) 8:58.4Lewisville +59 60.7%13:27

2 Scott Salter 35    36:17.08 24 (65) 11:40.7Irving +268 46.2%15:54

3 Scott Ahlstrom 44    44:29.90 29 (69) 14:19.4Carrollton +89 39.2%21:30

1 Wally Capps 25    31:13.45M75-79 19 (77) 10:03.0Farmers Branch +181 63.0%14:06

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 5/27/2018



                               Runners --- Average Time of16 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 52.9%33:45
Half

1 Victoria Repice 5    21:41.34OVERALL 1 (47) 6:58.9Southlake +43 75.2%10:29

1 Kim Andres 15    26:27.46MASTERS 3 (65) 8:31.0Irving +73 78.7%12:37

1 Yanira Lopez 28    32:18.79SENIORS 9 (55) 10:24.0Farmers Branch +34 55.8%15:52

1 Isabella Baeza 23    30:30.41F10-14 6 (11) 9:49.2Highland Village +204 54.5%13:33

1 Paige Loehding 9    23:37.84F15-19 2 (17) 7:36.4Carrollton +28 64.0%11:35

1 Loren Nance 39    37:41.04F20-24 13 (22) 12:07.8McKinney +166 39.3%17:28

1 Alissa Mayhaus 27    31:43.30F30-34 8 (30) 10:12.6Carrollton +65 46.7%15:19

1 Merari Baeza 22    30:08.30F40-44 5 (43) 9:42.0The Colony +121 52.0%14:04

1 Jennifer Loehding 19    28:24.49F45-49 4 (45) 9:08.6Carrollton +135 56.2%13:05

2 Amie Goins 37    36:45.96 12 (46) 11:50.0Garland +164 43.9%17:01

3 Sheila Holen 45    51:03.35 16 (47) 16:26.0Lewisville +88 32.0%24:48

1 Kuay Sullivan 26    31:42.63F50-54 7 (52) 10:12.4Coppell +64 54.7%15:19

2 Elizabeth Trimble 33    35:30.66 11 (50) 11:25.8Highland Village +109 47.6%16:51

1 Betsy Palmer 30    34:50.58F55-59 10 (57) 11:12.9Carrollton +88 53.2%16:41

2 Dora Scarborough 42    43:32.65 14 (59) 14:00.9Carrollton +114 43.8%20:49

1 Carol Creech 43    43:58.33F65-69 15 (67) 14:09.2Plano +91 48.8%21:14

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 5/27/2018



                               Runners --- Average Time of19 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 54.8%8:14
Half

1 Joe Wales 1     5:56.42OVERALL 1 (16) 5:56.4Carrollton  66.3%

1 Robert Flores 11     8:03.68M35-39 9 (37) 8:03.7Aubrey  47.6%

1 Kris Nance 3     6:36.71M40-44 3 (41) 6:36.7Plano  59.8%

1 Ryan Loehding 5     6:45.01M45-49 4 (45) 6:45.0Carrollton  60.4%

2 Jen Evangelista 10     7:52.43 8 (46) 7:52.4Irving  52.2%

3 Nathan Bruser 20     9:16.84 16 (47) 9:16.8Coppell  44.6%

1 Steve Russo 6     6:57.06M50-54 5 (54) 6:57.1Plano  63.1%

2 M Maimonides 9     7:47.16 7 (54) 7:47.2Kansas City, Mo  56.3%

3 Doug Waters 15     8:50.56 13 (53) 8:50.6Carrollton  49.2%

1 Vijayan Nair 2     6:33.82M55-59 2 (55) 6:33.8Plano  67.3%

2 David Short 13     8:07.21 11 (57) 8:07.2Frisco  55.4%

3 Phil Williams 14     8:47.34 12 (55) 8:47.3Dallas  50.3%

4 Jaws Hansen 17     9:12.91 14 (58) 9:12.9Dallas  49.2%

5 Abe Mansoori 25    10:11.35 18 (59) 10:11.4Carrollton  44.9%

1 Julio Lopez 7     7:14.27M60-64 6 (62) 7:14.3Farmers Branch  64.9%

2 Ruben Arevalo 12     8:05.58 10 (62) 8:05.6Carrollton  58.0%

3 Ruben Reyes 22    10:06.27 17 (62) 10:06.3Carrollton  46.5%

1 David Mask 27    10:49.41M65-69 19 (66) 10:49.4Lewisville  45.0%

1 Wally Capps 19     9:16.16M75-79 15 (77) 9:16.2Farmers Branch  61.0%

                               Runners --- Average Time of9 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 51.8%9:21
Half

1 Molly Sarchet 4     6:37.47OVERALL 1 (24) 6:37.5McKinney  63.3%

1 Blake Bruser 18     9:15.75F01-09 4 (9) 9:15.8Coppell  53.7%

1 Saira Francis 26    10:20.54F10-14 8 (10) 10:20.5Dallas  46.7%

1 Mala Francis 8     7:18.23F15-19 2 (15) 7:18.2Dallas  60.1%

1 Heather Williams 16     9:03.25F25-29 3 (29) 9:03.3Plano  46.3%

1 Alissa Mayhaus 23    10:07.88F30-34 6 (30) 10:07.9Carrollton  41.4%

1 Kuay Sullivan 24    10:07.93F50-54 7 (52) 10:07.9Coppell  50.5%

1 Yanira Lopez 21     9:21.30F55-59 5 (55) 9:21.3Farmers Branch  56.9%

2 Dora Scarborough 28    11:59.68 9 (59) 11:59.7Carrollton  46.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 5/27/2018



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
411 7568  Joe Wales (M16) M15-19 OA      5:56.42 5:56.4 20.30     5:56.42--- 66.3%

822 7117  Vijayan Nair (M55) M55-59 1st      6:33.82 6:33.8 22.41     6:33.82--- 67.3%

1033 7276  Kris Nance (M41) M40-44 1st      6:36.71 6:36.7 22.58     6:36.71--- 59.8%

x14 6003  Molly Sarchet (F24) F20-24 OA      6:37.47 6:37.5 22.64     6:37.47--- 63.3%

3745 7072  Ryan Loehding (M45) M45-49 1st      6:45.01 6:45.0 23.09     6:45.01--- 60.4%

256 6508  Steve Russo (M54) M50-54 1st      6:57.06 6:57.1 23.78     6:57.06--- 63.1%

9067 7193  Julio Lopez (M62) M60-64 1st      7:14.27 7:14.3 24.75     7:14.27--- 64.9%

828 7564  Mala Francis (F15) F15-19 1st      7:18.23 7:18.2 24.97     7:18.23--- 60.1%

879 6557  M Maimonides (M54) M50-54 2nd      7:47.16 7:47.2 26.63     7:47.16--- 56.3%

13810 7343  Jen Evangelista (M46) M45-49 2nd      7:52.43 7:52.4 26.91     7:52.43--- 52.2%

4911 7580  Robert Flores (M37) M35-39 1st      8:03.68 8:03.7 27.54     8:03.68--- 47.6%

101012 7155  Ruben Arevalo (M62) M60-64 2nd      8:05.58 8:05.6 27.65     8:05.58--- 58.0%

471113 7061  David Short (M57) M55-59 2nd      8:07.21 8:07.2 27.77     8:07.21--- 55.4%

21214 6168  Phil Williams (M55) M55-59 3rd      8:47.34 8:47.3 30.05     8:47.34--- 50.3%

51315 7012  Doug Waters (M53) M50-54 3rd      8:50.56 8:50.6 30.22     8:50.56--- 49.2%

x316 6912  Heather Williams (F29) F25-29 1st      9:03.25 9:03.3 30.96     9:03.25--- 46.3%

81417 7060  Jaws Hansen (M58) M55-59 4th      9:12.91 9:12.9 31.47     9:12.91--- 49.2%

26418 7316  Blake Bruser (F9) F01-09 1st      9:15.75 9:15.8 31.65     9:15.75--- 53.7%

251519 7916  Wally Capps (M77) M75-79 1st      9:16.16 9:16.2 31.70     9:16.16--- 61.0%

321620 7097  Nathan Bruser (M47) M45-49 3rd      9:16.84 9:16.8 31.70     9:16.84--- 44.6%

81521 7198  Yanira Lopez (F55) F55-59 1st      9:21.30 9:21.3 31.99     9:21.30--- 56.9%

341722 7283  Ruben Reyes (M62) M60-64 3rd     10:06.27 10:06.3 34.55   10:06.27--- 46.5%

x623 6673  Alissa Mayhaus (F30) F30-34 1st     10:07.88 10:07.9 34.61   10:07.88--- 41.4%

35724 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F52) F50-54 1st     10:07.93 10:07.9 34.61   10:07.93--- 50.5%

x1825 7357  Abe Mansoori (M59) M55-59 5th     10:11.35 10:11.4 34.84   10:11.35--- 44.9%

x826 7558  Saira Francis (F10) F10-14 1st     10:20.54 10:20.5 35.35   10:20.54--- 46.7%

71927 7008  David Mask (M66) M65-69 1st     10:49.41 10:49.4 37.01   10:49.41--- 45.0%

x928 6903  Dora Scarborough  (F59) F55-59 2nd     11:59.68 11:59.7 41.00   11:59.68--- 46.9%

Average Finish Time: 08:35 Average Age Grade: 53.8%1 Club PR's 6 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
711 7011  Blair Casey (M31) M30-34 OA     19:36.00 6:18.5 19.60   19:36.00--- 66.1%

x22 6002  Steve Mudgett (M61) M60-64 MS     21:10.13 6:48.8 21.17   21:11.251.1 10:09 11:01 +52 76.4%

733 7580  Robert Flores (M37) M35-39 1st     21:30.14 6:55.3 21.50   21:30.14---  9:58 11:32 +95 62.1%

844 7117  Vijayan Nair (M55) M55-59 SR     21:38.68 6:58.0 21.63   21:38.68--- 10:17 11:22 +66 71.0%

x15 6916  Victoria Repice (F47) F45-49 OA     21:41.34 6:58.9 21.68   21:42.831.5 10:29 11:12 +43 75.2%

x56 6005  Will Mcintosh (M15) M15-19 1st     22:43.25 7:18.8 22.72   22:43.25--- 10:39 12:04 +85 61.3%

4767 7072  Ryan Loehding (M45) M45-49 1st     23:00.75 7:24.4 23.00   23:03.322.6 11:29 11:32 +3 61.6%

578 6508  Steve Russo (M54) M50-54 1st     23:20.44 7:30.8 23.33   23:21.751.3 10:53 12:28 +95 65.3%

2129 7473  Paige Loehding (F17) F15-19 1st     23:37.84 7:36.4 23.62   23:40.462.6 11:35 12:03 +28 64.0%

3810 6168  Phil Williams (M55) M55-59 1st     24:02.40 7:44.3 24.03   24:05.853.4 11:45 12:18 +33 63.9%

52911 7061  David Short (M57) M55-59 2nd     24:21.10 7:50.3 24.35   24:54.3933.3 11:20 13:02 +102 64.2%

411012 7012  Doug Waters (M53) M50-54 2nd     25:12.31 8:06.8 25.20   25:17.885.6 12:11 13:01 +50 60.0%

941113 7193  Julio Lopez (M62) M60-64 1st     26:00.65 8:22.3 26.00   26:00.65--- 12:08 13:53 +105 62.8%

11214 6667  Mason Morland (M16) M15-19 2nd     26:06.95 8:24.4 26.10   26:07.460.5 11:36 14:31 +175 52.4%

72315 7040  Kim Andres (F65) F65-69 MS     26:27.46 8:31.0 26.45   26:28.501.0 12:37 13:50 +73 78.7%

111316 7155  Ruben Arevalo (M62) M60-64 2nd     27:43.98 8:55.6 27.72   27:47.163.2 13:11 14:33 +83 58.9%

891417 7008  David Mask (M66) M65-69 1st     27:52.76 8:58.4 27.87   28:03.6610.9 13:27 14:26 +59 60.7%

41518 7256  Rich Cronin (M50) M50-54 3rd     28:18.19 9:06.6 28.30   28:24.496.3 13:33 14:45 +71 52.1%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 5/27/2018



31419 7472  Jennifer Loehding (F45) F45-49 1st     28:24.49 9:08.6 28.40   28:32.357.9 13:05 15:20 +135 56.2%

91620 7060  Jaws Hansen (M58) M55-59 3rd     28:40.23 9:13.7 28.67   28:42.362.1 13:58 14:42 +45 55.0%

41721 7257  Jeffrey Conklin (M54) M50-54 4th     29:50.22 9:36.2 29.83   29:55.715.5 13:19 16:31 +192 51.1%

12522 7111  Merari Baeza (F43) F40-44 1st     30:08.30 9:42.0 30.13   30:10.752.4 14:04 16:04 +121 52.0%

4623 6004  Isabella Baeza (F11) F10-14 1st     30:30.41 9:49.2 30.50   30:31.831.4 13:33 16:57 +204 54.5%

171824 7345  Ryan Pogue (M46) M45-49 2nd     30:21.59 9:46.3 30.35   30:35.2813.7 13:59 16:23 +144 47.1%

271925 7916  Wally Capps (M77) M75-79 1st     31:13.45 10:03.0 31.22   31:16.423.0 14:06 17:07 +181 63.0%

32726 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F52) F50-54 1st     31:42.63 10:12.4 31.70   31:50.307.7 15:19 16:24 +64 54.7%

1827 6673  Alissa Mayhaus (F30) F30-34 1st     31:43.30 10:12.6 31.72   31:50.477.2 15:19 16:24 +65 46.7%

81928 7198  Yanira Lopez (F55) F55-59 SR     32:18.79 10:24.0 32.30   32:30.6511.9 15:52 16:27 +34 55.8%

462029 7020  Ronald Hamilton (M58) M55-59 4th     32:31.45 10:28.1 32.52   32:43.6512.2 16:07 16:24 +17 48.5%

151030 7454  Betsy Palmer (F57) F55-59 1st     34:50.58 11:12.9 34.83   34:59.308.7 16:41 18:09 +88 53.2%

22131 7346  Julian Evangelista (M14) M10-14 1st     35:10.38 11:19.3 35.17   35:23.8613.5 17:00 18:11 +71 40.3%

252232 7343  Jen Evangelista (M46) M45-49 3rd     35:11.53 11:19.6 35.18   35:24.4012.9 16:59 18:12 +73 40.6%

51133 7156  Elizabeth Trimble (F50) F50-54 2nd     35:30.66 11:25.8 35.50   35:35.665.0 16:51 18:40 +109 47.6%

82334 7106  Robert Simpson (M63) M60-64 3rd     35:42.64 11:29.7 35.70   35:53.1210.5 17:05 18:37 +92 46.1%

12435 6909  Scott Salter (M65) M65-69 2nd     36:17.08 11:40.7 36.28   36:19.172.1 15:54 20:23 +268 46.2%

762536 7283  Ruben Reyes (M62) M60-64 4th     36:32.66 11:45.7 36.53   36:40.888.2 17:42 18:51 +70 44.7%

141237 7044  Amie Goins (F46) F45-49 2nd     36:45.96 11:50.0 36.75   36:54.198.2 17:01 19:45 +164 43.9%

12638 7357  Abe Mansoori (M59) M55-59 5th     36:46.42 11:50.2 36.77   36:57.2610.8 17:36 19:10 +94 43.2%

x1339 6001  Loren Nance (F22) F20-24 1st     37:41.04 12:07.8 37.68   37:43.402.4 17:28 20:13 +166 39.3%

182740 7276  Kris Nance (M41) M40-44 1st     37:42.01 12:08.1 37.70   37:44.362.3 11:40 26:02 +862 36.5%

102841 7050  Chris Goins (M47) M45-49 4th     39:28.67 12:42.4 39.47   39:35.657.0 17:01 22:28 +327 36.5%

x1442 6903  Dora Scarborough  (F59) F55-59 2nd     43:32.65 14:00.9 43.53   43:41.689.0 20:49 22:43 +114 43.8%

831543 7024  Carol Creech (F67) F65-69 1st     43:58.33 14:09.2 43.97   44:02.043.7 21:14 22:45 +91 48.8%

402944 7148  Scott Ahlstrom (M69) M65-69 3rd     44:29.90 14:19.4 44.48   44:38.268.4 21:30 23:00 +89 39.2%

61645 7246  Sheila Holen (F47) F45-49 3rd     51:03.35 16:26.0 51.05   51:07.063.7 24:48 26:16 +88 32.0%

443046 7261  John Kramer (M56) M55-59 6th     37:07.78 11:57.1 37.12   58:02.771255.0 18:07 19:00 +53 41.7%

Average Finish Time: 31:04 Average Age Grade: 53.6%45 Positive Split No Club PR's 5 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 5/27/2018



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, May 27, 2018

@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

77F Clear 77%H 6mphSE
Mile Off :7:33 am

5K Off :7:50 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

1M
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

67.3%2 Vijayan Nair      6:33.821 M55
66.3%1 Joe Wales      5:56.422 M16 New
64.9%7 Julio Lopez      7:14.273 M62
63.3%4 Molly Sarchet      6:37.474 F24
63.1%6 Steve Russo      6:57.065 M54
61.0%19 Wally Capps      9:16.166 M77
60.4%5 Ryan Loehding      6:45.017 M45
60.1%8 Mala Francis      7:18.238 F15
59.8%3 Kris Nance      6:36.719 M41
58.0%12 Ruben Arevalo      8:05.5810 M62
56.9%21 Yanira Lopez      9:21.3011 F55
56.3%9 M Maimonides      7:47.1612 M54
55.4%13 David Short      8:07.2113 M57
53.7%18 Blake Bruser      9:15.7514 F9
52.2%10 Jen Evangelista      7:52.4315 M46
50.5%24 Kuay Sullivan     10:07.9316 F52
50.3%14 Phil Williams      8:47.3417 M55

5K
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

78.7%15 Kim Andres     26:27.461 F65
76.4%2 Steve Mudgett     21:10.132 M61 New
75.2%5 Victoria Repice     21:41.343 F47 New
71.0%4 Vijayan Nair     21:38.684 M55
66.1%1 Blair Casey     19:36.005 M31
65.3%8 Steve Russo     23:20.446 M54
64.2%11 David Short     24:21.107 M57
64.0%9 Paige Loehding     23:37.848 F17
63.9%10 Phil Williams     24:02.409 M55
63.0%25 Wally Capps     31:13.4510 M77
62.8%13 Julio Lopez     26:00.6511 M62
62.1%3 Robert Flores     21:30.1412 M37
61.6%7 Ryan Loehding     23:00.7513 M45
61.3%6 Will Mcintosh     22:43.2514 M15
60.7%17 David Mask     27:52.7615 M66
60.0%12 Doug Waters     25:12.3116 M53
58.9%16 Ruben Arevalo     27:43.9817 M62
56.2%19 Jennifer Loehding     28:24.4918 F45
55.8%28 Yanira Lopez     32:18.7919 F55
55.0%20 Jaws Hansen     28:40.2320 M58
54.7%26 Kuay Sullivan     31:42.6321 F52
54.5%23 Isabella Baeza     30:30.4122 F11
53.2%30 Betsy Palmer     34:50.5823 F57
52.4%14 Mason Morland     26:06.9524 M16
52.1%18 Rich Cronin     28:18.1925 M50
52.0%22 Merari Baeza     30:08.3026 F43
51.1%21 Jeffrey Conklin     29:50.2227 M54

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 

50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*


